TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM732641

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900687999	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Earl Rahn		04/13/2022	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PGT Innovations	
Street Address:	4901 Oak Fair Blvd.	
City:	Tampa	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33610	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4907719	NEWSOUTH WINDOW SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4918157	NEWSOUTH WINDOW SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4921026	NEWSOUTH WINDOW
Registration Number:	6180693	MADE IN FLORIDA, FOR FLORIDA HOMES, BY F

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 814522000

Email: lauren@corexlegal.com

Correspondent Name: CoreX Legal

Address Line 1: 400 N. Tampa St., Ste. 2840 Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33611

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauren Orebaugh	
SIGNATURE:	/lto/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=NewSouth trademark assignment executed.20220413#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007731 FRAME: 0178

900698854

source=NewSouth trademark assignment executed.20220413#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007731 FRAME: 0179

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made and entered into as of this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of April, 2022, by and between:

Earl Rahn, an individual, having an address at 4901 Oak Fair Blvd., Tampa, Florida 33610 ("Assignor");

PGT Innovations, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 4901 Oak Fair Blvd., Tampa, Florida 33610 ("Assignee") with reference to the following:

As used in this Agreement, the term "Trademark" shall mean U.S. Trademark Registration Numbers 4907719, 4918157, 4921026, and 6180693 together with all intellectual property and intellectual property rights associated therewith and all other rights and privileges relating thereto, including without limitation all associated U.S. and foreign trademarks as may become registered in connection therewith; all applications and registrations therefor; all statement of use, extensions, reissues, and renewals thereof, as applicable; the right to apply for and renew the same in Assignee's name alone; all underlying brands, marks, and goodwill; and the exclusive right to sue in Assignee's own name for any and all past, present, and future infringement thereof.

For other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys the Trademark to Assignee including without limitation all of Assignor's right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Trademark.

Assignor shall take such further actions and execute such documents as Assignee may reasonably request from time to time to effect or confirm this assignment to Assignee of the Trademark, and to file, prosecute, and enforce the Trademark. In the event that Assignee is unable for any reason whatsoever, after reasonable inquiry, to secure Assignor's signature on any document in furtherance of the foregoing, Assignor hereby appoints Assignee's officers as Assignor's attorneys-in-fact with full power of substitution to act for, on behalf of, and instead of Assignor to execute and file any such document and to do all other lawfully permitted acts, solely to further the purposes hereof, and with the same legal force and effect as if executed by Assignor

This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007731 FRAME: 0180

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties by their duly authorized representatives have executed this Agreement on the date first set forth above.

"Assignor"	
<u>Farl Rahn</u>	
Earl Rahn Printed Name	in.
Signature	
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILS OF COUNTY OF HILS OF COUNTY OF HILD OF COUNTY OF THE C	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged	d before me this <u>13</u> day of <u>ARU</u>
who is personally known to me or	
who has produced	as identification.
SALAN State of Florida S	<u> VRMVIAL</u>
Various Kerrick Ny Commission GG 388742 Express 07/18/2028	Notary Public
	"Assignee"
	PGT Innovations, Inc.
	Earl Rahn
	Printed Name
	Ziller / Kalifran
	Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 007731 FRAME: 0181

RECORDED: 04/14/2022